FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) SHEET Docket No.: 06-16-2000 OM .vo. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) **RCH 13572** NLY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼ 101382209 d the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner c 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PRIMUS-SIEVERT AKTIEBOLAG Name: PRIMUS AB Internal Address: Street Address: Box 1366, 171 26 Solna, Sweden ☐ Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership City: _____ State: ___ ZIP: ☑ Corporation-State Sweden ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ______ Other _____ ☐ Association ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ______ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Merger Assignment Other _ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is Execution Date: June 25, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes \square N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,098,506 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 19-4375 City: Washington ____ State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6/15/2000 ASCOTT 00000102 1098506 1 FC:481 40.00 0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Venturino Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002088 FRAME: 0871

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE **POST REGISTRATION BRANCH**

Registrant: PRIMUS-SIEVERT AKTIEBOLAG

Mark: PRIMUS

Registration No.: 1,098,506

Registered: August 8, 1978

Int. Classes: 4, 20, 21 & 22

CHANGE OF NAME

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF TRADEMARKS:

The registrant, PRIMUS-SIEVERT AKTIEBOLAG changed its name to PRIMUS AB May 4, 1990 PRIMUS AB is located and doing business at Box 1366, 171 26 Solna, Sweden _____ as indicated by the attached copy of an official record.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the applicant; he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. 1051(b), he/she believes applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the aboveidentified mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002088 FRAME: 0872

of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

PRIMUS AB

Date: June 25, 1998

Signature

Lars Ehnhage, Managing Director of Primus AB

Type or Print Name and Title of Signor



Registration number:

556006-8024

Date of registration:

1906-06-07

Company name:

Primus Aktiebolag

Address:

Box 1366

171 26 SOLNA



I hereby certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following changes in the name of the above company:

Date of

registration

Company name

1906-06-07

Aktiebolaget Max Sievert

1964-09-16

Aktiebolaget Sievert Apparater

1967-02-27

Primus-Sievert Aktiebolag

1990-05-04

Primus Aktiebolag

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 25th May, 1998

Ex officio

Elisabeth Karlsson

This is to certify that

M rs Elisabeth Karlsson

has personally signed his/her name.... Stockholm May 27, 1998

Bolagsavdelningen

851.81 Sundsvall

Besöksadress Badhusparken

Postgiro 95 06 08 - 0 Bankgiro 5050 - 0255

Telefon 060 - 18 40 00 Telefax 060 - 12 64 77

TRADEMARK REEL: 002088 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 05/30/2000